OFFICE OF DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, SOLAN, DISTRICT SOLAN, HIMACHAL PRADESH.

No. D&SJ/SLN/CCT-I/2024:

Dated Solan, the day of March 2024.

To,

The Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM,

Solan, District Solan, HP.

Subject: -

Duty of Ld.MTM during screening test of Proof

Reader/Clerks fixed for 17-03-2024.

Sir,

"Jai Hind"

Kindly refer to your office letter dated 15-03-2024 on subject cited above.

In this connection, I have been directed to inform you that urgent work pertaining to your Court, Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Kasauli, Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Court No. 1 and 2, Solan and Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Kandaghat will be looked after by learned Mobile Traffic Magistrate, Solan and Sirmaur at Solan on 17-03-2024.

Yours faithfully,

Chief Administrative Officer, District and Sessions Judge, Solan, District Solan, H.P.

Endst No.

2316

Dated: 16. 3.2024

Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Kasauli.
- 2. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Court No. 1, Solan.
- 3. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Court No. 2, Solan.
- 4. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Kandaghat.
- 5. The Mobile Traffic Magistrate, Solan and Sirmaur at Solan.
- 6. The System Officer of this office.

Chief Administrative Officer, District and Sessions Judge, Solan, District Solan, H.P.

15.3.24